PUBLISH: Friday, July 02, 2010 LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County
Commissioners, Tuesday, July 06, 2010.

Certified to before me this July 02, 2010.

William Borne, Auditor

Auditor
Adams County
Service Complex
Decatur, IN 46733



|| Claims Docket for Newspaper I

For Period: 5/20/2010 to 6/14/2010

Date Claims to be Paid: 7/6/2010

Adams County, Indiana
313 W. Jefferson St.
Decatur, IN 46733

(219) 724-2600

Vendor

Adams County Auto Supply
Adams County Treasurer
Appraisal Research Corpor
Barney's Auto Electric Se
Berne Tri-Weekly News
Bowers, Charles

Cintas Location #338
Decatur True Value
Computer Systems, Inc.
Craigville Telephone Comp
Decatur Chamber Of Commer
Decatur Dental Service
Douglas L. Bauman

Kiess, Duane A.

Gordon Food Service
Grimm's Auto

Haggard And Sefton

Hilty Engine Service
Indiana State Police Trai
Janitors Supply Company
Spaulding, Joe

L & S Distributing

Busse, Louise

Meshberger Brothers Stone
Moser Motor Sales, Inc.
Nipsco

Parrish Electric Motor Sp
Pitney-Bowes
Bollenbacher, Rodney G.
Smitley, Ronnie L.
Sherwin-Williams

Smith, Teryl R.

Top Supply Company

Two Brothers Generator Se
Wal-Mart / GEMB

West Payment Center

D & D Auto Repair

Fred A. Schurger

Swiss City Veterinary
CenturyLink

Sheets, Jeff

CMC, LLC

Zep Manufacturing Company
Judith E. Affolder

Duane Moser

Schirack, Ruth

Association Of Prosecutin
Nowak Supply Company, Inc

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

Amount

1,034.98
740,684.54
20,668.13
185.00
8.15
2,333.33
92.12
18.41
1,720.00
119.00
75.00
2,323.00
50.00
100.00
5,168.86
280.39
1,000.00
436.85
276.00
54.80
18.04
1,459.26
130.24
18,007.29
25,720.25
2,259.58
296.82
228.00
50.00
100.00
50.69
12.30
45.09
1,500.00
156.04
989.25
151.74
24.00
150.00
7,963.40
17.97
7,714.00
202.28
245.06
2,532.00
44.48
220.00
1,008.98

Vendor

Adams Memorial Hospital
Indiana Michigan Power
Arnold Lumber Company
Berne Ready Mix

Hoosier Blue Flame

Chet's Pest Control

City Of Decatur

Complete Printing Service
Courtesy Ford, Inc.
Sigworth, Darrell W.
Decatur Daily Democrat
Decatur Tire Center
Downing & Glancy Funeral Home
Emergency Radio Service
Drake, Gregory L.

Verizon North

Haywood Printing Company
Indiana Stamp Company
Innovative Concepts

Franz, Jean

K-Mart

Lehman Feed Mill

Gresla, Mark S. Md
Monroe Water Department
National Oil And Gas
Office Concepts, Inc.
Miller, Patrick

Portland Motor Parts, Inc
Thompson, Roger
Roto-Rooter

Baumann, Steve

Print Shop

Tractor Supply Company
U.S. Postmaster

Welder Services, Inc.
Witham Toxicology Laboratory
Christopher E. Harvey
Burry, Herman, Miller, Brown
National Serv-All

Bit Mat Products

Patrick Norton

Paul Norr

Croy Machine & Fabricatio
Thyssenkrupp Elevators
Purdue University

Myers Furniture

Waste Management

B Secure Alarm Systems
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Amount

32,782.53
11,094.74
257.28
451.22
66.00
120.00
5,149.01
182.10
31.90
390.59
238.71
39.00
300.00
1,152.00
60.00
155.28
193.10
182.67
78.78
202.56
371.08
3,598.90
480.25
125.79
1,003.39
850.00
158.63
2.90
60.00
220.00
50.00
2,809.84
186.85
100.00
45.72
1,460.00
194.92
5,648.40
106.37
7,867.28
406.00
74.00
608.92
1,140.48
490.16
994.26
170.12
1,458.14

6/29/2010




Ray O'Herron Company
Nimco, Inc.

B & K Hydraulics

Judy Faurote

Bob's Locksmith Shop
Goodwin Memorial Chapel
Mills Paint Shop

Angie Hall

Kristina Buckner

Sherry Laboratories

Benicomp, Inc

Emil W. Meyer

Koorsen Fire and Security, Inc.
Adams County Truck Repair
Fastenal Company

Adams County Sheriff

Harvest Land Co-op

Michael G. Werling

Kelly Werich

DeVoss, Johnson, Baker, & Ainsworth
Randy Colclasure

Harris

Uricks Trucking

GIS Product Solutions

Kids Law

Pizza King of Decatur

Deb Stevens

William Borne

Deborah A. Schantz

Verizon Wireless

Karla Marbach

lan M. Gilbert

Triangle Design

Cintas Location #G64
Nussbaum Mechanical, LLC
LBH Chemical & Industrial
Spam Soap

Carrie Freeman

IKON Office Solutions
Commonwealth Engineers, Inc.
Kevin Mclntosh

Patricia J. Bittner

Centurylink Communications
Vince Quinones

Carnall, Myers & Kiracofe, P.C.
Paperless Business Solutions, LLC
Courtesy Motors, Inc.

Lab Safety Supply

Eastern Alliance Insurance Group
Courtesy Ford
Confirmdelivery.com

Dolores Wyss-Brite

Hinkle, Racster & Lopez, P. C.
J. P. Cooke Company
Mid-Continental Restoration Company
GE Capital Information Technology Soluti
Travelers

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

342.64
297.26
28.56
42.48
12.50
100.00
1,850.00
19.36
33.00
160.00
266,961.09
60.00
108.45
412.52
386.19
9.00
45.90
363.75
134.64
304.00
50.00
451.82
1,910.00
12,000.00
748.00
264.87
187.50
83.80
705.00
65.06
17.60
27.99
10,000.00
790.35
524.08
566.99
1,350.00
54.33
233.28
19,798.00
38.16
100.00
308.28
35.20
103.10
250.00
158.95
148.42
497.05
15.55
277.77
100.00
10,587.50
73.03
6,301.03
113.65
1,850.73

Mary Beery

Don Myers Plumbing
Boyce Forms - Systems
Jackson Oil & Solvents, |
Chad W. Sprunger
Zurcher Tire, Inc.
Pioneer Associates, Inc.
Tom Magnan/Special Needs
D. C. Landscaping
Charles Tooley

Karen Fouts

Harvest Land Co-op
Wal-Mart

Advanced Imaging Solutions, Inc.

Leslie W. Marckel

National School Products
Allen County Auditor
Connie Ellenberger

Troyer's

Milton Gallmeyer

American Express
Adams/Wells Crisis Center
Tracy Heltz Noetzel
Bi-County Services, Inc
Angela Brite

Michelle Hackenjos

Alpine Falls, Inc.

Indiana Public Defender Council
Extinguisher Co. No. 1
Stationair's Express

Matrix Integration

Schwartz Blacksmith, LLC
Microvote General Corporation
John August

Farm Plan

Fort Wayne Medical Laboratory
Robert E. Rhoades

Richard F. Thompson
Office Depot

Decatur Ace Hardware
O'Reilly Auto Parts

Phil Eicher

Global Gov't/Ed

Purdue CES Education Fund
Anna Steiner

Central Customer Charges
Barbara E. Bulmahn

Adams County Community Corrections

Pro Tech Monitoring, Inc.
Ebberts Seed and Chemical
Ann A. Bieberich

Janelle Staub

Gary Ross

Jeff Luginbill

Anna Onaitis Holden
Kelly S. Ulman, DDS
Asphalt Material, Inc.
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40.48
220.52
250.66

2,069.38
1,090.73
156.32
60,020.66
167.53

48.00

60.00
117.62

13,488.58

16.93

28.39
375.00
100.74
42521

42.68

3,133.67
1,386.66
473.89
100.00
234.50
3,276.00

20.24
253.08
106.82
255.00

58.00
710.31

10,585.56
9.10
2,000.00
104.91
390.66

24.00

50.00

75.24

69.42
286.89
523.19

50.00

1,842.01
265.54

50.00
944.45
100.00

4,500.00
8,082.20
3,046.50
100.00
263.07
112.32
100.00
1,091.67
153.00
9,870.90

6/29/2010



Court Yard Marriott

Fiber to the Farm

Eran Hackman

Mary Heyerly

IFCA

Midwest Gang Investigators Association
Berne Police Reserves

Health Edco-WRS Group

Transmission & Fluid Equipment

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

166.88
5,980.85
9.00
500.00
1,350.00
150.00
622.12
155.50
48.82

Wells County Surveyor

American Financial Credit Services
Ida L. Hodge

Allstar Communications

Joel and Mark Construction
Christina Jackson

Asphalt Care, Inc.

Mark Conrad

Grand Total
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808.10
37.51
500.00
760.00
3,804.00
20.00
3,402.00
680.74

1,426,607.37

6/29/2010



