

PUBLISH: Friday, July 02, 2010

LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County Commissioners, Tuesday, July 06, 2010.

Certified to before me this July 02, 2010.

William Borne, Auditor

Auditor
Adams County
Service Complex
Decatur, IN 46733



Claims Docket for Newspaper

Adams County, Indiana
313 W. Jefferson St.
Decatur, IN 46733
(219) 724-2600

For Period: 5/20/2010 to 6/14/2010

Date Claims to be Paid: 7/6/2010

<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>	<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>
Adams County Auto Supply	1,034.98	Adams Memorial Hospital	32,782.53
Adams County Treasurer	740,684.54	Indiana Michigan Power	11,094.74
Appraisal Research Corpor	20,668.13	Arnold Lumber Company	257.28
Barney's Auto Electric Se	185.00	Berne Ready Mix	451.22
Berne Tri-Weekly News	8.15	Hoosier Blue Flame	66.00
Bowers, Charles	2,333.33	Chet's Pest Control	120.00
Cintas Location #338	92.12	City Of Decatur	5,149.01
Decatur True Value	18.41	Complete Printing Service	182.10
Computer Systems, Inc.	1,720.00	Courtesy Ford, Inc.	31.90
Craigville Telephone Comp	119.00	Sigworth, Darrell W.	390.59
Decatur Chamber Of Commer	75.00	Decatur Daily Democrat	238.71
Decatur Dental Service	2,323.00	Decatur Tire Center	39.00
Douglas L. Bauman	50.00	Downing & Glancy Funeral Home	300.00
Kiess, Duane A.	100.00	Emergency Radio Service	1,152.00
Gordon Food Service	5,168.86	Drake, Gregory L.	60.00
Grimm's Auto	280.39	Verizon North	155.28
Haggard And Sefton	1,000.00	Haywood Printing Company	193.10
Hilty Engine Service	436.85	Indiana Stamp Company	182.67
Indiana State Police Trai	276.00	Innovative Concepts	78.78
Janitors Supply Company	54.80	Franz, Jean	202.56
Spaulding, Joe	18.04	K-Mart	371.08
L & S Distributing	1,459.26	Lehman Feed Mill	3,598.90
Busse, Louise	130.24	Gresla, Mark S. Md	480.25
Meshberger Brothers Stone	18,007.29	Monroe Water Department	125.79
Moser Motor Sales, Inc.	25,720.25	National Oil And Gas	1,003.39
Nipsco	2,259.58	Office Concepts, Inc.	850.00
Parrish Electric Motor Sp	296.82	Miller, Patrick	158.63
Pitney-Bowes	228.00	Portland Motor Parts, Inc	2.90
Bollenbacher, Rodney G.	50.00	Thompson, Roger	60.00
Smitley, Ronnie L.	100.00	Roto-Rooter	220.00
Sherwin-Williams	50.69	Baumann, Steve	50.00
Smith, Teryl R.	12.30	Print Shop	2,809.84
Top Supply Company	45.09	Tractor Supply Company	186.85
Two Brothers Generator Se	1,500.00	U.S. Postmaster	100.00
Wal-Mart / GEMB	156.04	Welder Services, Inc.	45.72
West Payment Center	989.25	Witham Toxicology Laboratory	1,460.00
D & D Auto Repair	151.74	Christopher E. Harvey	194.92
Fred A. Schurger	24.00	Burry, Herman, Miller, Brown	5,648.40
Swiss City Veterinary	150.00	National Serv-All	106.37
CenturyLink	7,963.40	Bit Mat Products	7,867.28
Sheets, Jeff	17.97	Patrick Norton	406.00
CMC, LLC	7,714.00	Paul Norr	74.00
Zep Manufacturing Company	202.28	Croy Machine & Fabricatio	608.92
Judith E. Affolder	245.06	Thyssenkrupp Elevators	1,140.48
Duane Moser	2,532.00	Purdue University	490.16
Schirack, Ruth	44.48	Myers Furniture	994.26
Association Of Prosecutin	220.00	Waste Management	170.12
Nowak Supply Company, Inc	1,008.98	B Secure Alarm Systems	1,458.14

Ray O'Herron Company	342.64	Mary Beery	40.48
Nimco, Inc.	297.26	Don Myers Plumbing	220.52
B & K Hydraulics	28.56	Boyce Forms - Systems	250.66
Judy Faurote	42.48	Jackson Oil & Solvents, I	2,069.38
Bob's Locksmith Shop	12.50	Chad W. Sprunger	1,090.73
Goodwin Memorial Chapel	100.00	Zurcher Tire, Inc.	156.32
Mills Paint Shop	1,850.00	Pioneer Associates, Inc.	60,020.66
Angie Hall	19.36	Tom Magnan/Special Needs	167.53
Kristina Buckner	33.00	D. C. Landscaping	48.00
Sherry Laboratories	160.00	Charles Tooley	60.00
Benicomp, Inc	266,961.09	Karen Fouts	117.62
Emil W. Meyer	60.00	Harvest Land Co-op	13,488.58
Koorsen Fire and Security, Inc.	108.45	Wal-Mart	16.93
Adams County Truck Repair	412.52	Advanced Imaging Solutions, Inc.	28.39
Fastenal Company	386.19	Leslie W. Marckel	375.00
Adams County Sheriff	9.00	National School Products	100.74
Harvest Land Co-op	45.90	Allen County Auditor	425.21
Michael G. Werling	363.75	Connie Ellenberger	42.68
Kelly Werich	134.64	Troyer's	3,133.67
DeVoss, Johnson, Baker, & Ainsworth	304.00	Milton Gallmeyer	1,386.66
Randy Colclasure	50.00	American Express	473.89
Harris	451.82	Adams/Wells Crisis Center	100.00
Uricks Trucking	1,910.00	Tracy Heltz Noetzel	234.50
GIS Product Solutions	12,000.00	Bi-County Services, Inc	3,276.00
Kids Law	748.00	Angela Brite	20.24
Pizza King of Decatur	264.87	Michelle Hackenjoes	253.08
Deb Stevens	187.50	Alpine Falls, Inc.	106.82
William Borne	83.80	Indiana Public Defender Council	255.00
Deborah A. Schantz	705.00	Extinguisher Co. No. 1	58.00
Verizon Wireless	65.06	Stationair's Express	710.31
Karla Marbach	17.60	Matrix Integration	10,585.56
Ian M. Gilbert	27.99	Schwartz Blacksmith, LLC	9.10
Triangle Design	10,000.00	Microvote General Corporation	2,000.00
Cintas Location #G64	790.35	John August	104.91
Nussbaum Mechanical, LLC	524.08	Farm Plan	390.66
LBH Chemical & Industrial	566.99	Fort Wayne Medical Laboratory	24.00
Spam Soap	1,350.00	Robert E. Rhoades	50.00
Carrie Freeman	54.33	Richard F. Thompson	75.24
IKON Office Solutions	233.28	Office Depot	69.42
Commonwealth Engineers, Inc.	19,798.00	Decatur Ace Hardware	286.89
Kevin McIntosh	38.16	O'Reilly Auto Parts	523.19
Patricia J. Bittner	100.00	Phil Eicher	50.00
Centurylink Communications	308.28	Global Gov't/Ed	1,842.01
Vince Quinones	35.20	Purdue CES Education Fund	265.54
Carnall, Myers & Kiracofe, P.C.	103.10	Anna Steiner	50.00
Paperless Business Solutions, LLC	250.00	Central Customer Charges	944.45
Courtesy Motors, Inc.	158.95	Barbara E. Bulmahn	100.00
Lab Safety Supply	148.42	Adams County Community Corrections	4,500.00
Eastern Alliance Insurance Group	497.05	Pro Tech Monitoring, Inc.	8,082.20
Courtesy Ford	15.55	Ebberts Seed and Chemical	3,046.50
Confirmdelivery.com	277.77	Ann A. Bieberich	100.00
Dolores Wyss-Brite	100.00	Janelle Staub	263.07
Hinkle, Racster & Lopez, P. C.	10,587.50	Gary Ross	112.32
J. P. Cooke Company	73.03	Jeff Luginbill	100.00
Mid-Continental Restoration Company	6,301.03	Anna Onaitis Holden	1,091.67
GE Capital Information Technology Soluti	113.65	Kelly S. Ulman, DDS	153.00
Travelers	1,850.73	Asphalt Material, Inc.	9,870.90

Court Yard Marriott	166.88	Wells County Surveyor	808.10
Fiber to the Farm	5,980.85	American Financial Credit Services	37.51
Eran Hackman	9.00	Ida L. Hodge	500.00
Mary Heyerly	500.00	Allstar Communications	760.00
IFCA	1,350.00	Joel and Mark Construction	3,804.00
Midwest Gang Investigators Association	150.00	Christina Jackson	20.00
Berne Police Reserves	622.12	Asphalt Care, Inc.	3,402.00
Health Edco-WRS Group	155.50	Mark Conrad	680.74
Transmission & Fluid Equipment	48.82		
		Grand Total	<u><u>1,426,607.37</u></u>